
Premier TEFL 
Grammar Guide



Premier TEFL Grammar Guide2

“The past is always tense, 
the future perfect.”

Zadie Smith



Premier TEFL Grammar Guide3

The purpose of this handy guide is to 
introduce you to some key grammatical 
structures and concepts used in the 
english grammar system. While it is 

be a useful resource for more 
experienced teachers too.

The prospect of teaching grammar can be initially 

daunting for newer EFL teachers, especially when 

your learners may be more familiar with the names of 

different grammatical structures than you. This guide, 

therefore, allows you to read about the topic quickly so 

preparing your grammar-based lesson.

This book is organised into different units and the 

contents page tells you what each unit focuses on. The 

guide covers as many topics as possible but omits the 

It is suggested you use the guide as a reference rather 

reading it cover to cover. We suggest you turn to the 

topic you need, read through this information, then 

plan your lessons. Many units show form and function 

along with example sentences which can be used to 

help your class understand the topic.



Premier TEFL Grammar Guide4

Words phrases  
& sentences

Voice

Modality Determiners  

Adjectives, Adverbs  
& Linkers

Prepositions

Futurity

Hypothetical Meaning  
& Conditionals

Time

Word Classes and Phrases
Nouns and Pronouns
Verbs

Sentence Structure
Negatives and Questions 
Question Forms and Wh-Questions

Active or Passive
Present Simple Passive
Past Simple Passive

Modal Verbs
Possibility
Speculating About the Past
Ability

Prohibition Obligation Advice

Articles
Pronouns and Possessives
Demonstratives
There is/There Are

Comparatives and Superlatives
Adverbs
Linking Words

Prepositions
Prepositions of Time
Prepositions of Place
Prepositions of Movement
Appendix – Irregular Verb List

Overview of Futurity
Present Continuous 
‘Going To’
Future Simple (will)
Future Continuous
Future Perfect
Future Perfect Continuous

Expressing Hypothetical Meaning
Zero Conditional

First Conditional
Second Conditional
Third Conditional
Mixed Conditional

The Verb Phrase
Time and Tense
Aspect – Continuous and Perfect
Teaching Tenses
The Verb ‘To Be’
Present Simple
Present Continous
Present Perfect
Present Perfect Continuous
Past Simple
Past Continuous
Past Perfect
Past Perfect Continuous
Present Perfect and Past Simple
Auxiliary Verbs in the Tenses

6
8

10
12
14
16
18

21
22
24
26
27
29
31

33
35
37
39
41

43
45
46

49
50
52

54
56
58
60
62
64

71
73
74
79
81

83
85

88
90

92
94
96
98

101
103
105
106
108

111
113
115

118
119

120
121

122

Offers, Requests and Permissions



Words, 
Phrases & 
Sentences



Premier TEFL Grammar Guide6

Word Classes 
and Phrases

Part of Speech Purpose Examples from the Text

Noun a word which names things, people, tour, house, river, aunt, way

Pronoun
which substitutes for a noun

I, she, me

Verb a word that expresses an action, 
process or state of being

started, left, walked, seemed, to be, 
speeded

Adjective  
of a noun

Adverb happily, quickly

Preposition a word that relates the nouns to other 
elements e.g. time and place

of, out, for, at, in, on, towards

Determiner a word used in front of a noun to 
express number and quantity

the

Conjunction a word used to link clauses or words 
to each other

and

- A basic understanding of word classes and phrases,  
 often called ‘parts of speech’ is a useful starting point  
 for our consideration  of the English grammar system.

- The name and purpose of each part of speech is   
 summarised in the table below. There are also some  
 examples taken from  the short text below.

Key

Form

Function

Teaching tip


