









"The past is always tense, the future perfect."

Zadie Smith

The purpose of this handy guide is to introduce you to some key grammatical structures and concepts used in the english grammar system. While it is aimed at newer efl teachers, it would also be a useful resource for more experienced teachers too.

The prospect of teaching grammar can be initially daunting for newer EFL teachers, especially when your learners may be more familiar with the names of different grammatical structures than you. This guide, therefore, allows you to read about the topic quickly so you can gain confidence about the subject before preparing your grammar-based lesson.

This book is organised into different units and the contents page tells you what each unit focuses on. The guide covers as many topics as possible but omits the more difficult grammar topics.

It is suggested you use the guide as a reference rather reading it cover to cover. We suggest you turn to the topic you need, read through this information, then plan your lessons. Many units show form and function along with example sentences which can be used to help your class understand the topic.

Words phrases		Voice		First Conditional	92
& sentences		Active or Passive	49	Second Conditional	94
Word Classes and Phrases	6	Present Simple Passive	50	Third Conditional	96
Nouns and Pronouns	8	Past Simple Passive	52	Mixed Conditional	98
Verbs	10				
Adjectives and Adverbs	12	Modality		Determiners	
Sentence Structure	14	Modal Verbs	54	Articles	10
Negatives and Questions	16	Possibility	56	Pronouns and Possessives	100
Question Forms and Wh-Questions	18	Speculating About the Past	58	Demonstratives	105
		Ability	60	There is/There Are	106
Time		Offers, Requests and Permissions	62	Quantifiers	108
The Verb Phrase	21	Prohibition Obligation Advice	64		
Time and Tense	22			Adjectives, Adverbs	
Aspect – Continuous and Perfect	24	Futurity		& Linkers	
Teaching Tenses	26	Overview of Futurity	71	Comparatives and Superlatives	11
The Verb 'To Be'	27	Present Continuous	73	Adverbs	110
Present Simple	29	'Going To'	74	Linking Words	115
Present Continous	31	Future Simple (will)	79		
Present Perfect	33	Future Continuous	81	Prepositions	
Present Perfect Continuous	35	Future Perfect	83	Prepositions	118
Past Simple	37	Future Perfect Continuous	85	Prepositions of Time	119
Past Continuous	39			Prepositions of Place	120
Past Perfect	41	Hypothetical Meaning		Prepositions of Movement	12
Past Perfect Continuous	43	& Conditionals		Appendix – Irregular Verb List	122
Present Perfect and Past Simple	45	Expressing Hypothetical Meaning	88		
Auxiliary Verbs in the Tenses	46	Zero Conditional	90		

Premier TEFL Grammar Guide premiertefl.com



Words, Phrases & Sentences

Word Classes and Phrases

- A basic understanding of word classes and phrases, often called 'parts of speech' is a useful starting point for our consideration of the English grammar system.
- The name and purpose of each part of speech is summarised in the table below. There are also some examples taken from the short text below.

P

Part of Speech	Purpose	Examples from the Text
Noun	a word which names things, people, places, objects, activities etc.	tour, house, river, aunt, way
Pronoun	a word applied to a subject or object which substitutes for a noun	l, she, me
Verb	a word that expresses an action, process or state of being	started, left, walked, seemed, to be, speeded
Adjective	a word that identifies an aspect of a noun	early, first, pleased, rid
Adverb	a word that specifies the time, place or manner of a verb, adjective or other adverb	happily, quickly
Preposition	a word that relates the nouns to other elements e.g. time and place	of, out, for, at, in, on, towards
Determiner	a word used in front of a noun to express number and quantity	the
Conjunction	a word used to link clauses or words to each other	and

Premier TEFL Grammar Guide premiertefl.com